4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
406 2270
626 7380
640 7700
655 7860
815 6270
816 6271
912 3280
958 4200
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
411 2410
626 7380
640 7700
655 7860
904 3600
958 4200
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
406 2270
626 7380
640 7700
655 7860
958 4200
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1906

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
FRANKFORT FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 157-C
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE OF FRANKFORT
VIL FRANKFORT RD & BR
FRANKFORT PARK DIST
FRANKFORT PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1907

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
MOKENA FIRE DISTRICT
SCHOOL DISTRICT 157-C
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
MOKENA COMM PARK DIST
FRANKFORT PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1908

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
FRANKFORT FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 157-C
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
FRANKFORT PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

[

TOTAL RATE 9.0324
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.1523
.0026 .0288
.0962 1.0651
.1097 1.2145
.8078 8.9434
.9139 43.3318
.1189 23.4589
.3099 3.4310
.3387 3.7498
.0981 1.0861
.2268 2.5110
.2033 2.2508
.6121 6.7765
.0324 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 8.9892
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.1626
.0026 .0289
.0962 1.0702
.2078 2.3117
.0093 11.2279
.9139 43.5400
.1189 23.5716
.3099 3.4475
.3208 3.5687
.2033 2.2616
.6121 6.8093
.9892 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 8.4669
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.2960
.0026 .0307
.0962 1.1362
.2078 2.4543
.8078 9.5407
.9139 46.2259
.1189 25.0257
.3099 3.6601
.2033 2.4011
.6121 7.2293
.4669 * 100.0000 *

WCO141R

13

11

10



4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
411 2410
626 7380
640 7700
655 7860
912 3280
958 4200
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
411 2410
627 7400
640 7700
655 7860
825 6480
826 6481
904 3600
956 4360
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
411 2410
627 7400
640 7700
655 7860
904 3600
956 4360
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1909

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
MOKENA FIRE DISTRICT
SCHOOL DISTRICT 157-C
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
FRANKFORT PARK DIST
FRANKFORT PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1910

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
MOKENA FIRE DISTRICT
SCHOOL DISTRICT 159
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE OF MOKENA
VIL MOKENA RD & BR
MOKENA COMM PARK DIST
MOKENA COMM PUB LIB
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1911

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
MOKENA FIRE DISTRICT
SCHOOL DISTRICT 159
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
MOKENA COMM PARK DIST
MOKENA COMM PUB LIB
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

[

TOTAL RATE 8.8952
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.1854
.0026 .0292
.0962 1.0815
.2078 2.3361
.0093 11.3466
.9139 44 .0001
.1189 23.8207
.3099 3.4839
.2268 2.5497
.2033 2.2855
.6121 6.8813
.8952 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 8.3777
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.3204
.0026 .0310
.0962 1.1483
.1097 1.3094
.0093 12.0475
.9187 34.8389
.1189 25.2921
.3099 3.6991
.2532 3.0223
.0981 1.1710
.3208 3.8292
.3338 3.9844
.6121 7.3064
L3777 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 8.1245
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.3928
.0026 .0320
.0962 1.1841
.2078 2.5577
.0093 12.4229
.9187 35.9247
.1189 26.0804
.3099 3.8144
.3208 3.9486
.3338 4.1086
.6121 7.5338
.1245 * 100.0000 *

WCO141R

11

13

11



4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
406 2270
627 7400
640 7700
655 7860
904 3600
956 4360
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
406 2270
626 7380
640 7700
655 7860
912 3280
958 4200
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
855 6870
856 6871
909 3800
925 6872
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1917

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
FRANKFORT FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 159
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
MOKENA COMM PARK DIST
MOKENA COMM PUB LIB
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1919

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
FRANKFORT FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 157-C
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
FRANKFORT PARK DIST
FRANKFORT PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1920

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DISTRICT 161
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE TINLEY PARK
VIL TINLEY PARK RD BR
TINLEY PARK PARK DIST
VIL TINLEY PK PUB LIB
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

10

TOTAL RATE 7.9230
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.4536
.0026 .0328
.0962 1.2142
.2078 2.6227
.8078 10.1956
.9187 36.8383
.1189 26.7437
.3099 3.9114
.3208 4.0490
.3338 4.2131
.6121 7.7256
.9230 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 8.6937
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.2361
.0026 .0299
.0962 1.1065
.2078 2.3902
.8078 9.2918
.9139 45.0200
.1189 24.3728
.3099 3.5647
.2268 2.6088
.2033 2.3385
.6121 7.0407
.6937 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 10.2214
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 1.9019
.0026 .0254
.0962 .9412
.1097 1.0732
.1149 40.2577
.1189 20.7300
.3099 3.0319
.5669 15.3296
.0981 .9598
.5605 5.4836
L4372 4.2773
.6121 5.9884
.2214 * 100.0000 =*

WCO141R

11

11

12



4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
855 6870
856 6871
904 3600
925 6872
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
406 2270
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
958 4200
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
406 2270
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
919 3320
958 4200
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1922

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DISTRICT 161
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE TINLEY PARK
VIL TINLEY PARK RD BR
MOKENA COMM PARK DIST
VIL TINLEY PK PUB LIB
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1923

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
FRANKFORT FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 161
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
FRANKFORT PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1924

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
FRANKFORT FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 161
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
FRKFT SQ PARK DIST
FRANKFORT PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

N

TOTAL RATE 9.9817
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 1.9476
.0026 .0260
.0962 .9638
.1097 1.0990
.1149 41.2244
.1189 21.2278
.3099 3.1047
.5669 15.6977
.0981 .9828
.3208 3.2139
L4372 4.3800
.6121 6.1323
.9817 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 8.6679
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.2428
.0026 .0300
.0962 1.1098
.2078 2.3974
.8078 9.3194
.1149 47.4729
.1189 24 .4454
.3099 3.5753
.2033 2.3454
.6121 7.0616
.6679 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 9.3112
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.0878
.0026 .0279
.0962 1.0332
.2078 2.2317
.8078 8.6756
.1149 44 .1930
.1189 22.7565
.3099 3.3282
.6433 6.9089
.2033 2.1834
.6121 6.5738
.3112 * 100.0000 =*

WCO141R

12

10

11



4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
919 3320
958 4200
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
406 2270
627 7400
640 7700
655 7860
825 6480
826 6481
904 3600
956 4360
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
406 2270
627 7400
640 7700
655 7860
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1925

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DISTRICT 161
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
FRKFT SQ PARK DIST
FRANKFORT PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1926

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
FRANKFORT FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 159
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE OF MOKENA
VIL MOKENA RD & BR
MOKENA COMM PARK DIST
MOKENA COMM PUB LIB
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1928

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
FRANKFORT FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 159
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

N

TOTAL RATE 8.5034
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.2861
.0026 .0306
.0962 1.1313
.2078 2.4437
.1149 48 .3912
.1189 24.9183
.3099 3.6444
.6433 7.5652
.2033 2.3908
.6121 7.1984
.5034 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 8.1762
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.3776
.0026 .0318
.0962 1.1766
.1097 1.3417
.8078 9.8799
.9187 35.6975
.1189 25.9155
.3099 3.7903
.2532 3.0968
.0981 1.1998
.3208 3.9236
.3338 4.0826
.6121 7.4863
1762 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 7.2684
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.6746
.0026 .0358
.0962 1.3235
.2078 2.8590
.8078 11.1139
.9187 40.1560
.1189 29.1522
.3099 4.2637
.6121 8.4213
.2684 * 100.0000 =*

WCO141R

10

13



4/07/17 2016 TAX MASTER WCO141R
TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

TAX CODE 1929 TOTAL RATE 9.1197
TAX BODY TAX BODY NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE .1944 2.1316
011 0020 WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM .0026 .0285
347 1240 FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS .0962 1.0549
348 1241 FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS .2078 2.2786
411 2410 MOKENA FIRE DISTRICT 1.0093 11.0673
626 7380 SCHOOL DISTRICT 157-C 3.9139 42.9170
640 7700 HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210 2.1189 23.2343
655 7860 COMM COLLEGE DIST 525 .3099 3.3981
904 3600 MOKENA COMM PARK DIST .3208 3.5177
956 4360 MOKENA COMM PUB LIB .3338 3.6602
999 0010 WILL COUNTY .6121 6.7118
TOTALS 9.1197 * 100.0000 =* 11
TAX CODE 1930 TOTAL RATE 8.9182
TAX BODY TAX BODY NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE .1944 2.1798
011 0020 WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM .0026 .0292
347 1240 FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS .0962 1.0787
348 1241 FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS .2078 2.3301
406 2270 FRANKFORT FIRE DIST .8078 9.0579
626 7380 SCHOOL DISTRICT 157-C 3.9139 43.8867
640 7700 HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210 2.1189 23.7593
655 7860 COMM COLLEGE DIST 525 .3099 3.4749
904 3600 MOKENA COMM PARK DIST .3208 3.5971
956 4360 MOKENA COMM PUB LIB .3338 3.7429
999 0010 WILL COUNTY .6121 6.8634
TOTALS 8.9182 * 100.0000 =* 11
TAX CODE 1934 TOTAL RATE 9.2339
TAX BODY TAX BODY NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE .1944 2.1053
011 0020 WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM .0026 .0282
347 1240 FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS .0962 1.0418
348 1241 FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS .1097 1.1880
411 2410 MOKENA FIRE DISTRICT 1.0093 10.9304
626 7380 SCHOOL DISTRICT 157-C 3.9139 42 .3862
640 7700 HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210 2.1189 22.9470
655 7860 COMM COLLEGE DIST 525 .3099 3.3561
815 6270 VILLAGE OF FRANKFORT .3387 3.6680
816 6271 VIL FRANKFORT RD & BR .0981 1.0624
912 3280 FRANKFORT PARK DIST .2268 2.4562
958 4200 FRANKFORT PUB LIBRARY .2033 2.2017
999 0010 WILL COUNTY .6121 6.6287
0

TOTALS 9.2339 * 100.0000 =* 13



4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
406 2270
626 7380
640 7700
655 7860
815 6270
816 6271
958 4200
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
411 2410
626 7380
640 7700
655 7860
815 6270
816 6271
904 3600
958 4200
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
406 2270
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
815 6270
816 6271
912 3280
958 4200
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1936

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
FRANKFORT FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 157-C
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE OF FRANKFORT
VIL FRANKFORT RD & BR
FRANKFORT PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1937

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
MOKENA FIRE DISTRICT
SCHOOL DISTRICT 157-C
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE OF FRANKFORT
VIL FRANKFORT RD & BR
MOKENA COMM PARK DIST
FRANKFORT PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1938

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
FRANKFORT FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 161
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE OF FRANKFORT
VIL FRANKFORT RD & BR
FRANKFORT PARK DIST
FRANKFORT PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

TOTAL RATE 8.8056
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.2077
.0026 .0295
.0962 1.0925
.1097 1.2458
.8078 9.1737
.9139 44 .4479
.1189 24.0631
.3099 3.5194
.3387 3.8464
.0981 1.1141
.2033 2.3088
.6121 6.9511
.8056 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 9.3279
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.0841
.0026 .0279
.0962 1.0313
.1097 1.1760
.0093 10.8202
.9139 41.9591
.1189 22.7157
.3099 3.3223
.3387 3.6310
.0981 1.0517
.3208 3.4391
.2033 2.1795
.6121 6.5621
.3279 * 100.0000 *

TOTAL RATE 9.2334
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.1054
.0026 .0282
.0962 1.0419
.1097 1.1881
.8078 8.7487
.1149 44 .5654
.1189 22.9482
.3099 3.3563
.3387 3.6682
.0981 1.0624
.2268 2.4563
.2033 2.2018
.6121 6.6291
.2334 * 100.0000 *

WCO141R

12

13

13



4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
406 2270
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
904 3600
956 4360
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
411 2410
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
904 3600
956 4360
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
904 3600
956 4360
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1940

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
FRANKFORT FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 161
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
MOKENA COMM PARK DIST
MOKENA COMM PUB LIB
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1941

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
MOKENA FIRE DISTRICT
SCHOOL DISTRICT 161
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
MOKENA COMM PARK DIST
MOKENA COMM PUB LIB
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1942

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DISTRICT 161
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
MOKENA COMM PARK DIST
MOKENA COMM PUB LIB
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

TOTAL RATE 9.1192
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.1318
.0026 .0285
.0962 1.0549
.2078 2.2787
.8078 8.8582
.1149 45.1235
.1189 23.2356
.3099 3.3983
.3208 3.5179
.3338 3.6604
.6121 6.7122
.1192 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 9.3207
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.0857
.0026 .0279
.0962 1.0321
.2078 2.2294
.0093 10.8286
.1149 44 .1480
.1189 22.7333
.3099 3.3249
.3208 3.4418
.3338 3.5813
.6121 6.5670
.3207 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 8.3114
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.3390
.0026 .0313
.0962 1.1574
.2078 2.5002
.1149 49.5091
.1189 25.4939
.3099 3.7286
.3208 3.8598
.3338 4.0162
.6121 7.3645
.3114 * 100.0000 =*

WCO141R

11

11

10



4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
909 3800
956 4360
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
411 2410
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
825 6480
826 6481
904 3600
956 4360
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
406 2270
626 7380
640 7700
655 7860
825 6480
826 6481
958 4200
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1944

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DISTRICT 161
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
TINLEY PARK PARK DIST
MOKENA COMM PUB LIB
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1945

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
MOKENA FIRE DISTRICT
SCHOOL DISTRICT 161
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE OF MOKENA
VIL MOKENA RD & BR
MOKENA COMM PARK DIST
MOKENA COMM PUB LIB
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1947

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
FRANKFORT FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 157-C
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE OF MOKENA
VIL MOKENA RD & BR
FRANKFORT PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

N W

TOTAL RATE 8.5511
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.2734
.0026 .0304
.0962 1.1250
.2078 2.4301
.1149 48.1213
.1189 24 .7793
.3099 3.6241
.5605 6.5547
.3338 3.9036
.6121 7.1581
.5511 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 9.5739
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.0305
.0026 .0272
.0962 1.0048
.1097 1.1458
.0093 10.5422
.1149 42.9804
.1189 22.1320
.3099 3.2369
.2532 2.6447
.0981 1.0247
.3208 3.3508
.3338 3.4866
.6121 6.3934
.5739 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 8.7201
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.2293
.0026 .0298
.0962 1.1032
.1097 1.2580
.8078 9.2637
.9139 44 .8837
.1189 24.2990
.3099 3.5539
.2532 2.9036
.0981 1.1250
.2033 2.3314
.6121 7.0194
.7201 * 100.0000 =*

WCO141R

10

13

12



4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
411 2410
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
909 3800
956 4360
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
411 2410
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
919 3320
958 4200
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
406 2270
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
825 6480
826 6481
904 3600
956 4360
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1950

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
MOKENA FIRE DISTRICT
SCHOOL DISTRICT 161
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
TINLEY PARK PARK DIST
MOKENA COMM PUB LIB
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1951

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
MOKENA FIRE DISTRICT
SCHOOL DISTRICT 161
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
FRKFT SQ PARK DIST
FRANKFORT PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1954

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
FRANKFORT FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 161
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE OF MOKENA
VIL MOKENA RD & BR
MOKENA COMM PARK DIST
MOKENA COMM PUB LIB
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

TOTAL RATE 9.5604
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.0334
.0026 .0272
.0962 1.0062
.2078 2.1735
.0093 10.5571
.1149 43.0411
.1189 22.1633
.3099 3.2415
.5605 5.8627
.3338 3.4915
.6121 6.4025
.5604 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 9.5127
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.0436
.0026 .0273
.0962 1.0113
.2078 2.1844
.0093 10.6100
.1149 43.2569
.1189 22.2744
.3099 3.2578
.6433 6.7625
.2033 2.1371
.6121 6.4347
.5127 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 9.3724
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.0742
.0026 .0277
.0962 1.0264
.1097 1.1705
.8078 8.6189
.1149 43.9044
.1189 22.6079
.3099 3.3065
.2532 2.7015
.0981 1.0467
.3208 3.4228
.3338 3.5615
.6121 6.5310
.3724 * 100.0000 =*

WCO141R

11

11

13



4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
411 2410
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
825 6480
826 6481
919 3320
958 4200
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
411 2410
626 7380
640 7700
655 7860
815 6270
816 6271
904 3600
956 4360
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
406 2270
626 7380
640 7700
655 7860
815 6270
816 6271
904 3600
956 4360
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1955

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
MOKENA FIRE DISTRICT
SCHOOL DISTRICT 161
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE OF MOKENA
VIL MOKENA RD & BR
FRKFT SQ PARK DIST
FRANKFORT PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1956

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
MOKENA FIRE DISTRICT
SCHOOL DISTRICT 157-C
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE OF FRANKFORT
VIL FRANKFORT RD & BR
MOKENA COMM PARK DIST
MOKENA COMM PUB LIB
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1957

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
FRANKFORT FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 157-C
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE OF FRANKFORT
VIL FRANKFORT RD & BR
MOKENA COMM PARK DIST
MOKENA COMM PUB LIB
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

[

N W

TOTAL RATE 9.7659
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 1.9906
.0026 .0266
.0962 .9851
.1097 1.1233
.0093 10.3349
.1149 42 .1354
.1189 21.6969
.3099 3.1733
.2532 2.5927
.0981 1.0045
.6433 6.5872
.2033 2.0817
.6121 6.2678
.7659 * 100.0000 *

TOTAL RATE 9.4584
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.0553
.0026 .0275
.0962 1.0171
.1097 1.1598
.0093 10.6709
.9139 41.3801
.1189 22.4023
.3099 3.2765
.3387 3.5809
.0981 1.0372
.3208 3.3917
.3338 3.5291
.6121 6.4716
.4584 * 100.0000 *

TOTAL RATE 9.2569
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.1001
.0026 .0281
.0962 1.0392
.1097 1.1851
.8078 8.7265
.9139 42.2809
.1189 22.8900
.3099 3.3478
.3387 3.6589
.0981 1.0598
.3208 3.4655
.3338 3.6060
.6121 6.6121
.2569 * 100.0000 *

WCO141R

13

13

13



4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
406 2270
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
815 6270
816 6271
919 3320
958 4200
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
411 2410
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
815 6270
816 6271
919 3320
958 4200
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
825 6480
826 6481
904 3600
956 4360
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1958

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
FRANKFORT FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 161
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE OF FRANKFORT
VIL FRANKFORT RD & BR
FRKFT SQ PARK DIST
FRANKFORT PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1959

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
MOKENA FIRE DISTRICT
SCHOOL DISTRICT 161
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE OF FRANKFORT
VIL FRANKFORT RD & BR
FRKFT SQ PARK DIST
FRANKFORT PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1960

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DISTRICT 161
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE OF MOKENA
VIL MOKENA RD & BR
MOKENA COMM PARK DIST
MOKENA COMM PUB LIB
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

TOTAL RATE 9.6499
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.0145
.0026 .0269
.0962 .9969
.1097 1.1368
.8078 8.3711
.1149 42.6419
.1189 21.9577
.3099 3.2114
.3387 3.5099
.0981 1.0166
.6433 6.6664
.2033 2.1068
.6121 6.3431
.6499 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 9.8514
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 1.9733
.0026 .0264
.0962 .9765
.1097 1.1135
.0093 10.2452
.1149 41.7697
.1189 21.5086
.3099 3.1457
.3387 3.4381
.0981 .9958
.6433 6.5300
.2033 2.0637
.6121 6.2135
.8514 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 8.5646
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.2698
.0026 .0304
.0962 1.1232
.1097 1.2809
.1149 48.0454
.1189 24.7402
.3099 3.6184
.2532 2.9564
.0981 1.1454
.3208 3.7457
.3338 3.8974
.6121 7.1468
.5646 * 100.0000 =*

WCO141R

13

13

12



4/07/17 2016 TAX MASTER WCO141R
TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

TAX CODE 1961 TOTAL RATE 10.3042
TAX BODY TAX BODY NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE .1944 1.8866
011 0020 WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM .0026 .0252
347 1240 FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS .0962 .9336
348 1241 FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS .1097 1.0646
628 7420 SCHOOL DISTRICT 161 4.1149 39.9342
640 7700 HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210 2.1189 20.5635
655 7860 COMM COLLEGE DIST 525 .3099 3.0075
855 6870 VILLAGE TINLEY PARK 1.5669 15.2064
856 6871 VIL TINLEY PARK RD BR .0981 .9520
919 3320 FRKFT SQ PARK DIST .6433 6.2431
925 6872 VIL TINLEY PK PUB LIB L4372 4.2429
999 0010 WILL COUNTY .6121 5.9404
TOTALS 10.3042 * 100.0000 =* 12
TAX CODE 1965 TOTAL RATE 9.1629
TAX BODY TAX BODY NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE .1944 2.1216
011 0020 WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM .0026 .0284
347 1240 FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS .0962 1.0499
348 1241 FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS .1097 1.1972
406 2270 FRANKFORT FIRE DIST .8078 8.8160
626 7380 SCHOOL DISTRICT 157-C 3.9139 42.7146
640 7700 HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210 2.1189 23.1248
655 7860 COMM COLLEGE DIST 525 .3099 3.3821
815 6270 VILLAGE OF FRANKFORT .3387 3.6964
816 6271 VIL FRANKFORT RD & BR .0981 1.0706
912 3280 FRANKFORT PARK DIST .2268 2.4752
956 4360 MOKENA COMM PUB LIB .3338 3.6430
999 0010 WILL COUNTY .6121 6.6802
TOTALS 9.1629 * 100.0000 =* 13
TAX CODE 1966 TOTAL RATE 9.2424
TAX BODY TAX BODY NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE .1944 2.1033
011 0020 WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM .0026 .0281
347 1240 FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS .0962 1.0409
348 1241 FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS .1097 1.1869
411 2410 MOKENA FIRE DISTRICT 1.0093 10.9203
626 7380 SCHOOL DISTRICT 157-C 3.9139 42 .3472
640 7700 HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210 2.1189 22.9259
655 7860 COMM COLLEGE DIST 525 .3099 3.3530
825 6480 VILLAGE OF MOKENA .2532 2.7395
826 6481 VIL MOKENA RD & BR .0981 1.0614
904 3600 MOKENA COMM PARK DIST .3208 3.4710
958 4200 FRANKFORT PUB LIBRARY .2033 2.1996
999 0010 WILL COUNTY .6121 6.6229
TOTALS 9.2424 * 100.0000 =* 13



4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
411 2410
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
869 6585
870 6586
881 6587
904 3600
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
411 2410
627 7400
640 7700
655 7860
869 6585
870 6586
881 6587
904 3600
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
406 2270
626 7380
640 7700
655 7860
815 6270
816 6271
919 3320
958 4200
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1969

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
MOKENA FIRE DISTRICT
SCHOOL DISTRICT 161
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE OF ORLAND PK
VIL OF ORLAND PK RD
VIL OF ORL PK PUB LIB
MOKENA COMM PARK DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1970

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
MOKENA FIRE DISTRICT
SCHOOL DISTRICT 159
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE OF ORLAND PK
VIL OF ORLAND PK RD
VIL OF ORL PK PUB LIB
MOKENA COMM PARK DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1971

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
FRANKFORT FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 157-C
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE OF FRANKFORT
VIL FRANKFORT RD & BR
FRKFT SQ PARK DIST
FRANKFORT PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

10.

[

N W

TOTAL RATE 10.0572
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 1.9329
.0026 .0259
.0962 .9565
.1097 1.0908
.0093 10.0356
.1149 40.9150
.1189 21.0685
.3099 3.0814
.7101 7.0606
.0981 .9754
.3602 3.5815
.3208 3.1898
.6121 6.0861
0572 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 8.8610
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.1939
.0026 .0293
.0962 1.0857
.1097 1.2380
.0093 11.3904
.9187 32.9387
.1189 23.9127
.3099 3.4973
.7101 8.0138
.0981 1.1071
.3602 4.0650
.3208 3.6204
.6121 6.9077
.8610 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 9.4489
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1944 2.0574
.0026 .0275
.0962 1.0181
.1097 1.1610
.8078 8.5491
.9139 41.4218
.1189 22.4248
.3099 3.2797
.3387 3.5845
.0981 1.0382
.6433 6.8082
.2033 2.1516
.6121 6.4781
.4489 * 100.0000 *

WCO141R

13

13

13



4/07/17

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
406 2270
626 7380
640 7700
655 7860
825 6480
826 6481
904 3600
958 4200
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
411 2410
627 7400
640 7700
655 7860
760 5641
825 6480
826 6481
904 3600
956 4360
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
406 2270
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
815 6270
816 6271
958 4200
999 0010

2016 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1975

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
FRANKFORT FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 157-C
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE OF MOKENA
VIL MOKENA RD & BR
MOKENA COMM PARK DIST
FRANKFORT PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1976

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
MOKENA FIRE DISTRICT
SCHOOL DISTRICT 159
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VIL OF MOKENA TIF 1
VILLAGE OF MOKENA
VIL MOKENA RD & BR
MOKENA COMM PARK DIST
MOKENA COMM PUB LIB
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1977

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
FRANKFORT FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 161
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE OF FRANKFORT
VIL FRANKFORT RD & BR
FRANKFORT PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

[

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 9.0409

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 2.1502

.0026 .0288

.0962 1.0641

.1097 1.2134

.8078 8.9350

.9139 43.2910

.1189 23.4368

.3099 3.4278

.2532 2.8006

.0981 1.0851

.3208 3.5483

.2033 2.2487

.6121 6.7702

.0409 * 100.0000 =* 13
TOTAL RATE 8.3777

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 2.3204

.0026 .0310

.0962 1.1483

.1097 1.3094

.0093 12.0475

.9187 34.8389

.1189 25.2921

.3099 3.6991

.0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---

.2532 3.0223

.0981 1.1710

.3208 3.8292

.3338 3.9844

.6121 7.3064

L3777 * 100.0000 =* 14
TOTAL RATE 9.0066

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1944 2.1584

.0026 .0289

.0962 1.0681

.1097 1.2180

.8078 8.9690

.1149 45.6876

.1189 23.5261

.3099 3.4408

.3387 3.7606

.0981 1.0892

.2033 2.2572

.6121 6.7961

.0066 * 100.0000 =* 12



